H.R. No. 880

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, House Rule 16, Section 4(a), provides that a section of Rule 16 may be deactivated only by resolution, which is subject to the provisions of House Rule 14, Section 2; now, therefore, be it RESOLVED, by the House of Representatives of the 87th Texas Legislature that the following section of House Rule 16 is hereby deactivated upon adoption of this resolution by the House:

7 (1) Section 13 amending Rule 5, Sections 11 and 12, and
8 adding a new Rule 5, Section 20A (Media Access to House Chamber
9 Under Rule 16).

Anchia Metcalf Cole Oliverson Walle Allen Bernal Bucy Frullo Burns Goodwin Guerra Holland Hinojosa Howard Israel A. Johnson of Harris Jetton King of Hemphill Johnson of Dallas Landgraf Longoria Lucio III Lopez Meyer Meza Morales of Harris Murphy Murr Ortega Pacheco Rodriguez Rosenthal Rose Sanford Sherman, Sr. Talarico Turner of Tarrant VanDeaver Vasut Vo Wu Zwiener

H.R. No. 880

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 880 was adopted by the House on April 30, 2021, by the following vote: Yeas 100, Nays 26, 1 present, not voting.

Chief Clerk of the House